504120405 12/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4167075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARGARET NDINGURI	11/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	521 LANCASTER AVE.	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40475	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15367428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 859-231-3018

Email: dana.howard@skofirm.com

Correspondent Name: DANA R. HOWARD

Address Line 1: 300 WEST VINE ST., SUITE 2100
Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005283.152790
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA KREFFT
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Krefft/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=NdinguriAssignment#page1.tif source=NdinguriAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504120405 REEL: 040494 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Margaret Ndinguri, with an address of 572 Leverton Pl., Richmond, KY, 40475, individually, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Eastern Kentucky University (referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE") with a correspondence address of 521 Lancaster Ave., Eastern Kentucky University, Richmond, KY 40475, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

"LHRH-Platinum Conjugates For Treating Reproductive Cancers"

which is disclosed in United States Patent Application executed on even date herewith which I am an inventor jointly with Lindsay Calderon,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent for any reissue or reexamination, the same to be held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election, and to claim any and all priority rights as may exist.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will provide promptly to ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts or documents relating to said invention, and will testify in any derivation, litigation or other legal proceeding related to said invention or any Letters Patent therefor, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits that may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, perfect title in, issue or enforce said invention, any Letters Patent therefor, and any legal equivalent, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or other additional applications thereof.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank – signatures on next page]

1 of 2

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said ASSIGNEE.

Mary Margaret Ndinguri

Date: 1/29/2016

NOTARIZATION

State of Ky

On this 29 day of Mov, 2016, personally appeared before me Margaret Ndinguri, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same, of her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

My Commission Expires: $11 - \beta - 2018$